Schwing- und Alplerfest Schwarzsee 22. Juni 2008
Féte alpestre de lutte Suisse Lac Noir 22. juin 2008

Stucki Christian S** Diessbach BKSV 58.50 6 a Achermann Thomas S** Wolfenschiesse ISV 56.75
+ Laimbacher  Philipp 10.00 + Pellet Hans-Peter 9.75
+ Dober Bruno 9.75 o Kohler David 8.50
+ Iten Alfred 9.75 + Zircher Fritz 10.00
- Schuler Christian 9.00 + Schlichter Christian 9.75
+ Studer Benno 10.00 + Stadelmann Ruedi 9.75
+ Anderegg Simon 10.00 - Ulrich Andreas 9.00
Zbinden Stefan S** Sense SWS 58.25 b Dober Bruno T** Wolhausen ISV 56.75
- Imfeld Peter 8.75 + Maurer Reto 9.75
+ Gunther Daniel 10.00 0 Stucki Christian 8.50
+ Vonlaufen Alexander 9.75 + Zaugg Res 9.75
+ Rhyner Werner 10.00 + Wenger Kilian 10.00
+ Suter Heinz 9.75 - Zenger Niklaus 9.00
+ Schuler Philipp 10.00 + Gunther Daniel 9.75
Laimbacher Philipp S** Seewen ISV 58.25 c Gisler Stefan S* Altdorf ISV 56.75
o Stucki Christian 8.50 + Luginbihl Simon 10.00
+ Bohner Simon 9.75 + Leuenberger Beat 9.75
+ Luginbdhl Simon 10.00 + Nydegger Michael 9.75
+ Lauener Thomas 10.00 - Zaugg Thomas 8.75
+ Imfeld Peter 10.00 + Oester Thomas 10.00
+ Britschgi Melk 10.00 o Schuler Christian 8.50
Schuler Christian S** Rothenthurm ISV 58.00 d Zenger Niklaus S* Interlaken BKSV 56.75
+ Anderegg Simon 9.75 + Schafer Claudio 10.00
+ Oester Thomas 9.75 o Banz Ueli 8.50
+ Kampf Simon 10.00 + Gunther Daniel 9.75
- Stucki Christian 8.75 + Nydegger Michael 10.00
+ Kohler David 9.75 - Dober Bruno 8.75
+ Gisler Stefan 10.00 + Emmenegger Roman 9.75
Anderegg Simon S* Unterbach BKSV 57.25 e Bohner Simon S* Rumisberg BKSV 56.75
o Schuler Christian 8.50 + Dorsaz Alexandre 10.00
+ Matthey Michael 10.00 o Laimbacher Philipp 8.50
+ Imhof Andi 10.00 + Moser Kevin 10.00
+ Banz Ueli 10.00 o Imfeld Peter 8.50
+ Koch Martin 10.00 + Gwerder Christian 9.75
o Stucki Christian 8.75 + Rhyner Werner 10.00
Imfeld Peter S** Lungern ISV 57.25 f Britschgi Melk S* Stalden ISV 56.75
- Zbinden Stefan 8.75 + Tschachtli Stefan 9.75
+ Habegger Heinz 10.00 + Zurcher Fritz 10.00
+ Kropf Rolf 10.00 o Kindlimann Fabian 8.50
+ Bohner Simon 10.00 + Haldimann Martin 9.75
o0 Laimbacher Philipp 8.50 + Burki Christian 10.00
+ Kampf Simon 10.00 o0 Laimbacher Philipp 8.75
Kindlimann Fabian S* Freiburg SWS 57.25 g Maurer Reto S** Oberwil i.S. BKSV 56.75
- Stadelmann René 8.75 o Dober Bruno 8.75
+ Wenger Kilian 10.00 + Deck Martin 10.00
+ Britschgi Melk 10.00 + Emmenegger Roman 9.75
o Suter Heinz 8.50 o Studer Benno 8.50
+ Wittwer René 10.00 + Vonlaufen Alexander 10.00
+ Koch Martin 10.00 + Ettlin Bruno 9.75
Muller Bruno S** Unterageri ISV 57.25 h Schuler Philipp T* Einsiedeln ISV 56.75
+ Egger Bertrand 10.00 o Schlichter Christian 8.50
+ Fankhauser  André 10.00 + Brand Andreas 9.75
o Koch Martin 8.50 + Krebs Andreas 10.00
+ Berset Fréderic 9.75 + Fankhauser  André 9.75
- Luginbunhl Hans-Peter 9.00 + Zaugg Thomas 10.00
+ Brand Simon 10.00 0 Zbinden Stefan 8.75
Suter Heinz T** Muotathal ISV 57.25 i Vonlaufen Alexander S* Beckenried ISV 56.75
+ Glarner Matthias 10.00 + Cropt Harald 10.00
+ Haldimann Martin 10.00 + Berset Fréderic 9.75
- Zaugg Thomas 9.00 0 Zbinden Stefan 8.50
+ Kindlimann Fabian 10.00 + Kampf Simon 10.00
0 Zbinden Stefan 8.50 o Maurer Reto 8.50
+ Krebs Andreas 9.75 + Egger Bertrand 10.00
Studer Benno S* Schipfheim ISV 57.00 7 a Berset Fréderic S* Murten SWS 56.50
+ Fluck Thomas 10.00 + Ettlin Bruno 9.75
+ Kocher Beat 10.00 o Vonlaufen Alexander 8.50
- Glarner Matthias 9.00 + Urfer Simon 10.00
+ Maurer Reto 9.75 o Muller Bruno 8.50
o Stucki Christian 8.50 + Zaugg Res 9.75
+ Overney Christoph 9.75 + Kohler David 10.00



Ulrich

+ Krebs

+ Hofmann
+ Kohler

- Koch

- Egger

- Achermann
Glarner

o Suter

+ Dober

- Studer

- Deck

+ Imhof

+ Imholz
Wenger

- Emmenegger
Kindlimann
Riedo
Dober
Schillig
Deck
Haldimann
Pasche
Suter
Mosimann
Britschgi
Habegger
Stadelmann
Pellet
Achermann
Gwerder
Rhyner
Haldimann
Mathis
Iten
Luginbahl

- Imhof

- Cropt

+ Sonnay

+ Mosimann
- Miiller

+ Schillig
Burki

- Banz

+ Overney

- Imholz

+ Zwahlen
o Britschgi
+ Stahli
Pellet

o Deck

- Wittwer

+ Parvex

- Grossen

+ Zbinden

+ Banz
Stadelmann
+ Haldimann
+ Walti

- Klossner
+ Ettlin

o Achermann
- Wiedmer
Zaugg

+ Kindig

+ Schillig

- Suter

- Gisler

o Schuler

+ Imhof
Schlichter
+ Schuler

o Koch

+ Nicoler

o Achermann
- Lauener

+ Tschachtli
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Andreas
Andreas
Florian
David
Martin
Bertrand
Thomas

Matthias
Heinz
Adrian
Benno
Martin
Andi
Richard

Kilian
Roman
Fabian
Markus
Bruno
Willi
Martin

Martin
Bernard
Heinz
Vincent
Melk
Heinz
René

Hans-Peter
Thomas
Christian
Werner
Markus
Marcel
Alfred

Hans-Peter
Andi
Harald
Thomas
Vincent
Bruno
Willi

Christian
Ueli
Christoph
Richard
Olivier
Melk
Edouard

Michael
Martin
René
Yannick
Stefan
Reto
Ueli

Ruedi
Markus
Christoph
Thomas
Bruno
Thomas
Matthias

Thomas
Edi
Willi
Heinz
Stefan
Philipp
Andi

Christian
Philipp
Martin
Jean Michel
Thomas
Thomas
Stefan

Schwing- und Alplerfest Schwarzsee 22. Juni 2008
Féte alpestre de lutte Suisse Lac Noir 22. juin 2008

S** Gersau

S** Meiringen

S* Horboden

S* Steffisburg

S** Sense

S* Aeschiried

S* Eggiwil

S* Sense

S* Daiwil

S** Eggiwil

ISV

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

SWS

BKSV

BKSV

SWS

ISV

BKSV

S* Grosshochstette BKSV

56.50
9.75
10.00
10.00
9.00
8.75
9.00
56.50
8.75
10.00
9.00
8.75
10.00
10.00
56.50
9.00
8.75
10.00
8.75
10.00
10.00
56.25
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.75
9.75
9.75
56.25
8.50
9.75
8.50
9.75
10.00
9.75
56.00
8.75
8.75
9.75
10.00
8.75
10.00
56.00
8.75
10.00
9.00
9.75
8.50
10.00
56.00
8.50
9.00
10.00
9.00
9.75
9.75
56.00
10.00
10.00
8.75
9.75
8.50
9.00
56.00
9.75
10.00
9.00
8.75
8.50
10.00
56.00
9.75
8.50
10.00
8.75
9.00
10.00

1Ca

11a

Emmenegger
- Wenger
Remy
Maurer
Hofmann
Kropf
Zenger
Iten

+ Piller

+ Fankhauser
0 Stucki

- Wiedmer
+ Stahli

o Pellet
Koch

+ Klossner
+ Schllchter
+ Mduller

- Ulrich

0 Anderegg
o0 Kindlimann
Oester

+ Mosimann
o Schuler

+ Dober

- Imholz

o Gisler

+ Zaugg
Overney

- Mathis

o Burki

+ Dubosson
+ Leuenberger
+

0

+ + 0 +

o

Zircher
Studer
Stadelmann
- Kindlimann

+ Berger

+ Wittwer

o Egger

+ Kocher

o0 Haldimann
Wittwer

+ Overney

- Pellet

o0 Stadelmann
+ Burri

o0 Kindlimann
+ Kropf
Banz

- Barki
Zenger
Pasche
Anderegg
Gilgen
Pellet
gger

Miller
Burger
Leuenberger
Stadelmann
- Ulrich

o Vonlaufen
Mathis

- Overney
Tschachtli
Dorsaz
Habegger
Pellet
Haldimann
Schmutz
Gasser
Imhof
Giroud
Thomet
Kindig
Zbinden

+ ++0mMOoO + 0 + +

+ 0+ +0

+ O + + OO

Roman
Kilian
Guillaume
Reto
Florian
Rolf
Niklaus

Alfred
Adrian
Kurt
Christian
Matthias
Edouard
Hans-Peter

Martin
Thomas
Christian
Bruno
Andreas
Simon
Fabian

Thomas
Quentin
Christian
Adrian
Richard
Stefan
Res

Christoph
Marcel
Christian
Sébastien
Thomas
Fritz
Benno

René
Fabian
Rene
René
Bertrand
Beat
Martin

René
Olivier
Michael
René
Reto
Fabian
Rolf

Ueli
Christian
Niklaus
Bernard
Simon
Frédéric
Michael

Bertrand
Bruno
Fredy
Thomas
René
Andreas
Alexander

Marcel
Christoph
Stefan
Alexandre
Heinz
Hans-Peter
Markus

Christian
Andreas
Andi
Jonathan
Adrian
Edi
Reto

S* Entlebuch

S** Aegerital

S** Geuensee

S* Adelboden

S* Sense

S* Romoos

S* Oberbalm

S** Entlenbuch

S** Haute-Sarine

S* Biren

S* Sense

ISV

ISV

ISV

BKSV

SWS

ISV

BKSV

ISV

SWS

ISV

SWS

55.75
9.00
9.75
8.50

10.00

10.00
8.50

55.75

10.00

10.00
8.50
9.00
9.75
8.50

55.75

10.00
9.75

10.00
9.00
8.50
8.50

55.75

10.00
8.50
9.75
9.00
8.50

10.00

55.75
8.75
8.50

10.00
9.75

10.00
8.75

55.75
8.75

10.00
9.75
8.50

10.00
8.75

55.75
9.75
9.00
8.50

10.00
8.50

10.00

55.50
8.75
9.75

10.00
8.50

10.00
8.50

55.50
8.50
9.75

10.00

10.00
8.75
8.50

55.50
8.75
8.75

10.00
9.75
8.50
9.75

55.50
8.50
8.50

10.00

10.00
8.50

10.00



1za

Imholz

- Nydegger
+ Siegenthaler
- Barki

- Oester

+ Tschachtli
o Glarner
Deck

+ Pellet

o Maurer

+ Siegenthaler
- Glarner

+ Fankhauser
o Wenger
Gilgen

o Kropf

+ Dorsaz

- Kundig

+ Overney
o0 Banz

+ Berger
Rhyner

+ Stahli

+ Zaugg

+ Pellet

0 Zbinden

- Wiedmer
o0 Bohner
Dober
Brand
Glarner
Oester
Pasche
Krebs
Brand
Ettlin

0 Berset

+ Grossen
+ Walti

o0 Stadelmann
+

0

+

+ O + 00

Fankhauser
Maurer
Kampf
+ Matthey
+ Piller
o Schuler
o Vonlaufen
+ Walti
o0 Imfeld
Kohler
Mauron
Achermann
Ulrich
Kropf
Schuler
Berset
rebs
Ulrich
Gasser
Schuler
Dind
Dober
Suter
Grcher
Sonnay
Britschgi
Achermann
Mauron
Overney
Liaudat
Wiedmer
+ Parvex
o Nydegger
+ Berset
- Iten
- Rhyner
- Stadelmann

+ 0O +00+NO++0+0 XOO +0 + +

Richard
Michael
Tobias
Christian
Thomas
Stefan
Matthias

Martin
Michael
Reto
Tobias
Matthias
André
Kilian

Frédéric
Rolf
Alexandre
Edi
Olivier
Ueli
Rene

Werner
Edouard
Res
Hans-Peter
Stefan
Matthias
Simon

Adrian
Andreas
Matthias
Thomas
Bernard
Andreas
Andreas

Bruno
Fréderic
Stefan
Christoph
Ruedi
Kurt
Reto

Simon
Michael
Adrian
Christian
Alexander
Christoph
Peter

David
Olivier
Thomas
Andreas
Rolf
Christian
Fréderic

Andreas
Andreas
Andreas
Philipp
Samuel
Adrian
Heinz

Fritz
Thomas
Melk
Thomas
Olivier
Christoph
Ruedi

Matthias
Yannick
Michael
Alain
Alfred
Werner
Ruedi
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S** Unterschachen ISV

S* Am Mythen

S* Tavannes

T* Pfaffikon

T* Rothenburg

T** Kerns

T* Thun

S* Aefligen

S** Utzigen

S* Eggiwil

S* Fankhaus

ISV

BKSV

ISV

ISV

ISV

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

55.50
9.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
10.00
8.50
55.25
10.00
8.50
9.75
8.75
9.75
8.50
55.25
8.50
9.75
8.75
9.75
8.50
10.00
55.25
9.75
9.75
9.75
8.50
9.00
8.50
55.25
10.00
8.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
9.75
55.25
8.50
9.75
10.00
8.50
10.00
8.50
55.25
9.75
10.00
8.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
55.25
9.75
9.75
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.75
55.25
8.50
9.75
8.50
10.00
10.00
8.50
55.25
9.75
8.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
10.00
55.25
9.75
8.75
10.00
9.00
8.75
9.00

1lia

1Z4a

1ta

b

Fankhauser
+ Mosimann
0 Iten

- Gasser

+ Dober

o Ettlin

+ Gwerder
Glinther
Remy
Zbinden
Zenger
Piemontesi
Nydegger
Dober
abegger
Danzer
Imfeld
Burger
Mathis
Haldimann
Lauener
Kindig

0 Zaugg

- Habegger
- Gilgen

+ Liaudat

+ Schmutz

- Grossen
Brand

o Hofmann
- Leuenberger
+ Zbinden

- Habegger
+ Urfer

o Miller
Fankhauser
Zwahlen
Mdller
Overney
Schuler
Deck
Leuenberger
Gasser

+ Schmutz
0 Krebs

- Fankhauser
- Urfer

+ Habegger
- Grossen
Leuenberger
+ Dousse

o Gisler

- Tschachtli
- Schafer

- Liaudat

+ Kropf
Berger

+ Liaudat

o0 Stadelmann
- Kocher

- Riedo

+ Zwahlen

o Gilgen
Habegger

+ Mosimann
- Kundig

- Liaudat

- Brand

o Gasser

+ Remy
Schafer

0 Zenger

- Parvex

+ Brodard

- Leuenberger
+ Leuenberger
- Siegenthaler

+ OO0 +0 + TO+ + 00 +

+ OO0 + 0 +

Kurt
Quentin
Alfred
Andreas
Bruno
Bruno
Christian

Daniel
Guillaume
Stefan
Niklaus
Pascal
Michael
Bruno

Heinz
Sébastien
Peter
Fredy
Marcel
Martin
Thomas

Edi
Thomas
Alexander
Frédéric
Ruedi
Christian
Stefan

Simon
Florian
Thomas
Reto
Alexander
Simon
Bruno

André
Olivier
Bruno
Olivier
Philipp
Martin
Beat

Andreas
Christian
Andreas
Kurt
Simon
Alexander
Stefan

Beat
Michel
Stefan
Stefan
Claudio
Ruedi
Rolf

Rene
Ruedi
René
Beat
Markus
Olivier
Frédéric

Alexander
Vincent
Edi
Ruedi
Simon
Andreas
Guillaume

Claudio
Niklaus
Yannick
Simon
Beat
Thomas
Tobias

S* Eggiwil

S* Thorigen

S* Fankhaus

S** |bach

S* Kerzers

S* Teuffental

S* Lungern

S* Loveresse

S*  Litzelflih

T* Neuenegg

S Sense

BKSV 55.00
9.75

8.50

8.75

9.75

8.50

9.75

BKSV 55.00
9.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
10.00
8.50
55.00
9.75
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
9.75
ISV 55.00
8.50
8.75
8.75
10.00
10.00
9.00
55.00
8.75
8.75
10.00
8.75
10.00
8.75
54.75
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
ISV 54.75
10.00
8.50
8.75
8.75
10.00
8.75
54.75
10.00
8.50
8.75
8.75
8.75
10.00
54.75
9.75
8.50
9.00
9.00
9.75
8.75
54.50
10.00
8.75
8.75
8.75
8.50
9.75
54.50
8.50
8.75
10.00
8.75
9.75
8.75

BKSV

SWS

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

BKSV

SWS



l€ta

lia

Zwahlen

o Fankhauser
- Brodard

+ Danzer

o Burki

o Berger

+ Leuenberger
Grossen

+ Piemontesi
o Ettlin

+ Schillig

- Pellet

- Gasser

- Kundig
Kocher

+ Lotscher

o Studer

- Berger

+ Dousse

o0 Stadelmann
- Walti
Gwerder

+ Philipona
o Pellet

- Hofmann

+ Klossner

o0 Bohner

o Fankhauser
Haldimann

o0 Stadelmann
- Sonnay

+ Philipona
o Pellet

+ Riedo

0 Mathis
Imhof

- Luginbunhl

+ Schmutz

o Anderegg
+ Moser

o Glarner

0 Zaugg
Lauener

o Schillig

+ Dind

+ Moser

0 Laimbacher
- Schliichter
o Habegger
Remy

o Gunther

o Emmenegger
- Cropt

+ Danzer

+ Rolli

o Habegger
Stahli

o Rhyner

o0 Luginbuhl
+ Rolli

+ Eggimann
0 Iten

o Burki
Brand

o Dober

o Schuler

- Eggimann
+ Parvex

+ Siegenthaler
o Dober
Walti

+ Brodard

o0 Stadelmann
o Ettlin

+ Nicoler

o Kampf

- Kocher

Olivier
André
Simon
Sébastien
Christian
Rene
Thomas

Stefan
Pascal
Bruno
Willi
Michael
Andreas
Edi

Beat
Adrian
Benno
Rene
Michel
René
Christoph

Christian
Jean-Claude
Hans-Peter
Florian
Thomas
Simon
Kurt

Markus
Ruedi
Thomas
Jean-Claude
Hans-Peter
Markus
Marcel

Andi
Hans-Peter
Christian
Simon
Kevin
Matthias
Thomas

Thomas
Willi
Samuel
Kevin
Philipp
Christian
Heinz

Guillaume
Daniel
Roman
Harald
Sébastien
Martin
Alexander

Edouard
Werner
Simon
Martin
Claudio
Alfred
Christian

Andreas
Adrian
Philipp
Claudio
Yannick
Tobias
Adrian

Christoph
Simon
Ruedi
Bruno
Jean Michel
Simon
Beat

S*

S*

S*

S*

T*

S*

S*

T*

S*

S*
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Sense

Frutigen

Arch

Oberarth

Steffisburg

Birglen

Reichenbach

La Gruyére

Vignoble

Kerzers

Vechigen

SWS 54.50
8.50
9.00

10.00
8.50
8.50

10.00

54.25
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.75
8.75

54.25

10.00
8.50
8.75
9.75
8.50
8.75

54.25
9.75
8.75
8.75

10.00
8.50
8.50

54.25
8.50
8.75

10.00
8.50

10.00
8.50

54.25
8.75

10.00
8.50

10.00
8.50
8.50

54.25
8.50
9.75

10.00
8.50
9.00
8.50

54.25
8.50
8.50
8.75

10.00

10.00
8.50

54.25
8.50
8.75

10.00

10.00
8.50
8.50

54.00
8.50
8.50
8.75

10.00
9.75
8.50

54.00

10.00
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.75

BKSV

BKSV

ISV

BKSV

ISV

BKSV

SWS

SWS

SWS

BKSV

Cc

18

19

2Ca

21

Kropf

+ Gilgen
Thomet
Imfeld
Kohler
Emmenegger
Leuenberger
chillig
Lauener
Zaugg
Grossen
Matthey
Wenger
Luginbihl
Zaugg

Giroud
Rhyner
Dober
Berset
Berset
Oester
Tschachtli

0 Britschgi

+ Mathis

- Leuenberger
+ Siegenthaler
0 Imholz

0 Schlichter
Zbinden

- Nicoler

- Piemontesi
o Brand

+ Giroud

o Pellet

0 Schmutz
Urfer

- Dubosson

+ Mosimann
0 Berset

- Gasser

o Brand

- Riedo
Liaudat

o Berger

+ Rolli

- Habegger

o Kindig

- Leuenberger
o0 Zircher
Riedo

0 Leuenberger
+ Haldi

o Wenger

- Berger

0 Haldimann
- Urfer
Siegenthaler
+ Burri

0 Imholz
o Deck

0 Tschachtli
o Brand

- Schafer
Leuenberger
+ Riedo

- Brand

o Egger

o Overney
o Schafer
o0 Zwahlen

OO0 +00 +UNMNO OO0 +

OO0 + 00 +

Rolf
Frédéric
Adrian
Peter
David
Roman
Beat

Willi
Thomas
Thomas
Stefan
Michael
Kilian
Hans-Peter

Res
Jonathan
Werner
Bruno
Alain
Fréderic
Thomas

Stefan
Melk
Marcel
Beat
Tobias
Richard
Christian

Reto
Jean Michel
Pascal
Simon
Jonathan
Michael
Christian

Simon
Sébastien
Quentin
Fréderic
Andreas
Simon
Markus

Ruedi
Rene
Martin
Alexander
Edi
Beat
Fritz

Markus
Thomas
Sami
Kilian
Rene
Markus
Simon

Tobias
Reto
Richard
Martin
Stefan
Andreas
Claudio

Thomas
Markus
Simon
Bertrand
Christoph
Claudio
Olivier

S*

S*

S*

S*

S*

Sense

Luzern

Konolfingen

Kerzers

Schwarzenburg

Munsingen

La Veveyse

Sense

Bigenthal

Munsingen

SWS

ISV

BKSV

SWS

BKSV

BKSV

SWS

SWS

BKSV

BKSV

54.00
10.00
10.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
54.00
10.00
8.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
54.00
10.00
8.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
53.75
8.50
9.75
8.75
9.75
8.50
8.50
53.50
9.00
9.00
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
53.25
8.75
10.00
8.50
8.75
8.50
8.75
53.25
8.50
10.00
8.75
8.75
8.75
8.50
53.25
8.50
10.00
8.50
9.00
8.50
8.75
53.25
10.00
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50
9.00
53.00
9.75
9.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.75



